

Bill to: AXLE LOGISTICS, INC 520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE , Knoxville, TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 06/24/2024 Invoice #: 1803146 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/24/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/21/2024		22 Old Shoals Road, Arden, NC 28704 - 6720 SW 8th St, Miami, FL 33144			
			1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

TOTAL

\$2,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. ** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- . Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com

AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

*** Load Confirmation ***

1803146

Knoxville, TN 37917 LOAD CONTIFMATION 1803146 Dispatcher:Tanner Mooreheatchone: (888) 423-9915 Fax: (866) 754-9442 Email: Tanner.Moorehead@axlelogistics.com

Carrier:	Brz Burb		IL 604592	2734	Contact: Phone:	Luke Miche
Date:	06/2 ⁻	1/2024			Fax:	
Order	Orde Miles Tem BOL	s: 786.0 p:			Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference:	Building Materials 43000.0 Van (DAT)
-	PU 1	Name:	Haines Jones &	Cadbury	Date:	06/21/2024 1000
		Address:	22 Old Shoals R			06/21/2024 1200
					Contact:	Cyndy Adams
		Phone:	ARDEN (828) 684-616	NC 28704 1	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
-	SO 2	Name:	Wendy's		Date:	06/24/2024 0800
		Address:	6720 SW 8th St			06/24/2024 1200
					Contact:	Main
		Phone:	MIAMI (404) 375-9720	FL 33144 D	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
Payment		Carrier Fre	eight Pay:	\$2,100.0	00	
Payment Instruction	ns	Carrier Fr	eight Pay:	\$2,100.0	00	

Instructions



Luke Miche

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn:

Genaro (786) 508-8642

608 H03251



14. 1903/141 54. 035/337	SEND FRETONT INVOICES TO HUC LLC END 156 C/O MYS INC TSI JOHN JMRES ALDUBON PAWN AMEREST, MY 14228-1185	Static Distriction Control and Pain Stational Paint (1994) (2003) Example of the experiment of the experimentary and paint (2003) Example of the experimentary and a type of (2004) (2004) Control and a solution of the experiment of the off Peinpel and 31 types and a solution of experiment of Peinpel and 31 types and 2004 and 2004.	(Signature of Consigner) MMFC No. Class Weight*	18761.19	26.92 26.92 26.92	32670 42180 42180 50 42180 50 472.00 50 472.00 472.00 472.00 472.00 472.00 50 40.00 50 100.00 93650 50 199.26 93693 60 199.26	International and the second s	BA
STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING HAINES JONES & CADBURY LLC 22 OLD SHOALS RD ARDEN NC 28704-8438 800-459-7099 Fax 479-756-8998 seles for the factor of	and when the product of the second second and the second s	MI FL BDL OF FLORID DELIVER BY 6/24 ATTW. ON 404-375-9720 ALL DAMAGE WUGT BE REPORTED WITHIN 33144 48 HOURS OF DELIVERY TO 800-459-7099	Uty UOM HM Description of Articles. Special Marks and Exceptions Summary - DAIT.13 rowr -	Type Length Width Height	TOTE-315441 BALL 42 30 1372 35.0 39.2 TOTE-315441 BALL 48 42 30 1372 35.0 39.2 TOTE-315442 BALL 48 42 40 2167 46.7 50.9 TOTE-315442 BALL 48 42 40 2165 46.7 50.9 TOTE-315442 BALL 48 42 40 2165 46.7 46.4 TOTE-315442 PALL 48 42 40 1141 30.0 32.6 TOTE-315442 PALL 48 42 40 1141 30.0 47.7 33.4 TOTE-315542 PALL 48 42 30 1061 107.6 17.5 TOTE-315542 PALL 48 42 30 1061 107.6 17.5 TOTE-315542 PALL 48 42 30 1061	233 CS TILE GLAZED OR PLAIN 32 64 ea MORTOR NOL,DRY / CONCRETE,GROUT DRY, MASTIC 32 8 BKT MORTOR NOL,DRY / CONCRETE,GROUT DRY, MASTIC 42 2400 ei WILE IRON OR STEEL NOI 36 2401 ei WILE IRON OR STEEL NOI 36 2 BOX MORTOR NOL, DRY / CONCRETE,GROUT DRY, MASTIC 42 2 ei WILE IRON OR STEEL NOI 36 2 BOX MORTOR NOL, DRY / CONCRETE,GROUT DRY, MASTIC 40 1 B ea Boards, Panels or Sheets, sodium silicate 193	<pre>Ind points the a correct physics. The law requires that the phill of the property or preserve specification of the law requires that the phill of mast be made within 48 hours with HAIRS JORE & COBINY LLC EXECUTEDIATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN</pre>	we we Lall Mejicano JUN-2024 we

	502 WKD2339	Forger Re. Fager Re. 2 OF 2 2 2010 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Stall register (see AC (sig Fick 200 31) Jone Jones A America", an 1422	(4) 875 780 (0.878 764	
66/21/2024	ARLE LOGISTIC	Designing Instructions	Anne a bank to a to a second a fill the second and a the second a the se	the party of	
6720 28 878 878 878 NLANI, PL 33144		ALL DAMAGE MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 48 BOURS OF DELIVERY TO 800-418-7019			
	- Description	con of Antiches, Special Ranks and Geosphines	2011 64	Case	M-pt+
00 00 m 1728 sf 2 ca	and glass fi TILE CORK FO	ber combined in wrapped R CEILING VIEWER	182635 69180 0462014	70 70 85	1973.7 28.0 13.1
2 BOX 85 ea	<208 PCF	DI GLUE , PASTE L NOI PALL:12, LPAL:1	136500	200	26.3 625.0
				104 2	CT 17.72
			a second country and the		the second to the
			a second country and the	the second	the second to the
And one without a second secon			a second country and the	the second	the second to the

233 CS 64 ea 8 BAT 2400 lf 2 BOX 18 ea 2 BOX 18 ea 18 ea	AINES JONE OLD SHOAI	704-8438					4.1 Str.	903144 135133	1	
NELNEL PL 33144 Description of Section: Specific Rest and Longtons Description of Section: Specific Rest and Longtons Description of Section: Specific Rest and Longtons 0.2 0.9 0.0	Serves Drow No. 50203999959.0 00203999959.0 00725/2024 00725/2024 00725/2024 00725/2024	AXLE LOGISTIC:	Certar Description Certar Description Attraction Solution	3 100 00 00 00 100 00 00 100 00 00 100 000 100 00 100 000 100 000 100 000 100 000 100 000 100 0000000000	of 2 minute in the second seco		Pa dy 145	NE CLE PCP 104 103 2049 20453 A 20102517 47 5423		
	233 cs 64 ea 8 BKT 2400 lf 2 ea 2 BOX 18 ea	Summary - PAL Package Type POTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335445 PAL TOTE-335455 PAL TOTE-335555 PAL TOTE-335555 PAL TOTE-335555	Lill, LPA	L:1 maight 30 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4	**Lybs 0 1373 2143 2143 2143 2143 1149 8133 1497 1997 19	54 Ft 35.0 46.7 46.7 46.7 46.7 46.7 46.7 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 DRY. DRY. DRY. DRY.	98.3 96.4 46.4 46.4 49.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20	32670 C 42180 C 42180 107480 C 42180 107480 C 42180 107493	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5	13269.0 1582.0 472.0 400.0 199.1